FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of: JUDITH MARY LYND

Date of death: 01/08/2024

Last known residential address of deceased: MELALEUCA HOME, EAST DEVONPORT,

TASMANIA

Address in Will: 37 SHAW STREET, MIANDETTA, TASMANIA

Date of Will: 30/04/2015

Executor named in Will: INSTITUTED: LEONARD JOHN LYND

Executor named in Will:SUBSTITUTED: NATALIE GRACE MELDRUM

Executor named in Will:SUBSTITUTED: DAVID MELDRUM

Full name of applicant: NATALIE GRACE MELDRUM

Address of applicant: 30 JAMES ROAD, ACACIA HILLS, TASMANIA

Relationship of applicant to deceased: DAUGHTER

Australian legal practitioner acting for

applicant:

O'ROURKE & KELLY SOLICITORS

Address for service: 20 ROOKE STREET, DEVONPORT, TASMANIA

Estate of: JUDITH MARY LYND DX: N/A

Applicant/Firm name: O'ROURKE & KELLY SOLICITOR Tel: (03) 6424 4633

Address: PO BOX 541 Email: shyra@orourkekelly.com.au

DEVONPORT TAS 7310 Practitioner: M R HARRIS – 24/1776

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 30/04/2015

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.